505243744 12/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5290523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLIPIT SA	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECKET SA	
Street Address:	ROUTE DES 3 CANTONS 9	
City:	WINDHOF	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	8399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8702051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ERIC HOFFELINCK

Address Line 1: ROUTE DES 3 CANTONS 9
Address Line 4: WINDHOF, LUXEMBOURG 8399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HOFFELINCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hoffelinck/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=deed of assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505243744 REEL: 047812 FRAME: 0229

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, Clipit.a., a company registered in Luxembourg whose registered office is at rue Glesener, 56, L-1630 Luxembourg do hereby declare that we are the registered proprietor of the United States Patent n° 8,702,051 B2 dated Apr. 22, 2014

and that we have assigned entire right, title and interest in said United States Patent, together with a part of the goodwill of the business of the goods designated by the United States Patent, to Becket s.a., a company registered in Luxembourg whose registered office is at route des 3 cantons, 9, L-8399 (Luxembourg).

Further, we agree that all the necessary steps for recording this assignment be taken by the Assignee solely.

Dated this

2018, December 17th

CLIPIT S.A.

MAINISTRATEUR DELEGUE

PATENT REEL: 047812 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 12/19/2018